THE DATASHEET OF
HI5760IAZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN4320 Rev 8.00 Page 1 of 18
Mar 30, 2005
FN4320
Rev 8.00
Mar 30, 2005

HI5760 (SOIC, TSSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CLOCK
SPEED
HI5760BIB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3 125MHz
HI5760BIBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M28.3 125MHz
HI5760IA -40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP M28.173 125MHz
HI5760IAZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
M28.173 125MHz
HI5760/6IB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3 60MHz
HI5760/6IBZ
(See Note)
-40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M28.3 60MHz
HI5760EVAL1 25 Evaluation Platform 125MHz
* Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material
sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible